

The Loop Marketing Inc. Wins Web Excellence Award for Outstanding Web Design Project

The Loop Marketing Inc., a premier digital marketing company, has been honored with the Web Excellence Award for its outstanding achievement in web design.

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Loop Marketing Inc. Wins Web **Excellence Award** for Outstanding Web Design Project

The Loop Marketing Inc., a premier digital marketing company with offices

2024 WINNER

The Loop Marketing is a 2024 Web Excellence Award

WEB EXCELLENCE

in Chicago and Grayslake, Illinois, has been honored with the prestigious Web Excellence Award for its outstanding achievement in web design. The award-winning project involved a comprehensive redesign of the website for Westward360 (Westward360.com), a rapidly

Winner in Website Design

"

This award affirms our commitment to delivering cutting-edge digital solutions that elevate our clients' brands and enhance user engagement."

Elijah Litscher

expanding property management company headquartered in Chicago.

The Web Excellence Awards recognize top-tier web projects that set new benchmarks in design, functionality, and user experience. The Loop Marketing's creative and technical team worked closely with Westward360 to deliver a modern, user-friendly, and visually appealing website that reflects the company's growth and innovation in property management.

"Our team is thrilled to receive this recognition," said Elijah Litscher, Founder and Chief Digital Strategist at The Loop Marketing. "Redesigning Westward360.com was a rewarding experience, and we are proud to have created a platform that meets the evolving needs of Westward360's clientele. This award affirms our commitment to delivering cutting-edge digital solutions that elevate our clients' brands and enhance user engagement."

The redesign includes intuitive navigation, improved functionality, and a responsive layout that



adapts seamlessly to various devices. These enhancements not only improve user experience but also align with Westward360's goal of providing easy access to essential resources for property owners and other potential clients.

Unique custom features were also built for this website project, including an interactive services map that can be easily updated by the Westward360 team.

As a leader in digital marketing, The Loop Marketing specializes in crafting innovative solutions tailored to the unique needs of each client, leveraging the latest trends in web design and digital strategy.

For more information on The Loop Marketing Inc. and its award-winning projects, please visit https://theloopmarketing.com.

About The Loop Marketing Inc.: The Loop Marketing Inc. is a full-service

digital marketing agency committed to helping businesses grow through innovative and datadriven solutions. With a focus on website design, SEO, content marketing, and more, The Loop Marketing serves clients across various industries, delivering measurable results and industryleading expertise.

Media Requests: Elijah Litscher (312) 569-9449

Elijah Litscher
The Loop Marketing Inc
+1 312-569-9449
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook



LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/758640322

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.